
 

 

 

 

 

  BELIZE                                          AIC 
                                                   DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION                       Series C                          

     AERONAUTICAL INFORMATION SERVICE 
P. O. BOX 367 

 BELIZE CITY      

BELIZE, C.A. 

 

 

 

                                               

Belize Department of Civil Aviation  

Email Addresses 

 

 

 Listed below are the Official email addresses for the Belize Department of Civil Aviation 

staff. These serve as a replacement for the previous addresses being used.  

 

1.Director of Civil Aviation    Lindsay.Garbutt@civilaviation.gov.bz 
 
2. Deputy Director of Civil Aviation    Gilberto.Torres@civilaviation.gov.bz 
 

3. Flight Operations Officer   Nigel.Carter@civilaviation.gov.bz 
 
4  Flight Operations Officer   Shaun.Young@civilaviation.gov.bz 
 

5. Aviation Security   Jose.Ack@civilaviation.gov.bz 
 
6. Airworthiness Inspector   Trevor.Martinez@civilaviation.gov.bz 
 

7. Airworthiness Officer   Simeon.Chiac@civilaviation.gov.bz 
 
8. Licensing Officer   Elizabeth.Regaldo@civilaviation.gov.bz 
 

9. Flight Operations Inspector  Francis.Lizama@civilaviation.gov.bz 
 
10. Technical Assistant   Nirvi.Bautista@civilaviation.gov.bz 
 

11. Chief Air Traffic Control Officer  Marsha.Hinkson@civilaviation.gov.bz 
 
12. Airworthiness Inspector  Douglas.Mendoza@civilaviation.gov.bz 
 

13. First Class Clerk   Thomazine Stephenson@civilaviation.gov.bz 
 
14. Secretary    Dian.Miralda@civilaviation.gov.bz 
 

15.AIS/ARO    belize.ais@civilaviation.gov.bz 
 

 

TEL: (501) 225-2014 

          (501) 225-2052 

FAX: (501) 225-2533 

AFS: MZBZYAYX 

E-mail: 

belize.ais@civilaviation.gov.bz 

WEB site: 

www.civilaviation.gov.bz 
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